
2007 ARMADA CUP 

16 February 2007 ~ 18 February 2007 
Central Park Pool 

Place Final Name Semi Prelim 

Girls 11 & Under 1m (5 dives, 3 + 2) – NAG standard score, 100.00

1 195.00 Grace Reid -- Edinburgh Diving Club 191.90 
2 183.70 Joanna Matthews -- Luton Kingfishers 189.10 
3 182.95 Alicia Blagg -- City of Leeds 165.25 
4 135.95 Eleanor Flemming -- Southampton Diving Academy 135.95 
5 130.00 Chloe Pook -- Southampton Diving Academy 125.20 
6 127.15 Lucy Cliff -- Cambridge Dive Team 161.35 
7 Amber Sheppard -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 121.35 
8 Michaela Neto -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 119.90 
9 Laura Bickerdike -- Harrogate District Diving Club 116.45 
10 Catriona Fraser -- City of Sheffield 114.80 
11= Rosie Medlock -- Southampton Diving Academy 114.65 
11= Abbey Green -- City of Sheffield 114.65 
13 Eleanor Phillips -- Southampton Diving Academy 113.40 
14 Emily Westry -- City of Sheffield 112.50 
15 Portia Angove -- Southampton Diving Academy 109.20 
16 Kate Martin -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 105.75 
17= Emma Watson -- Cambridge Dive Team 104.45 
17= Elizabeth Osborne -- Southampton Diving Academy 104.45 
19 Ellen Brown -- Harrogate District Diving Club 98.65 
20 Millie Marsh -- St Albans Diving Club 95.55 
21 Abigail Donoghue -- Plymouth Diving 95.30 
22 Jenny Bunsell -- Plymouth Diving 87.90 

Girls 11 & Under 3m (5 dives, 3 + 2)  - NAG standard score, 105.00
1 216.75 Grace Reid -- Edinburgh Diving Club 156.95 
2 205.25 Joanna Matthews -- Luton Kingfishers 221.40 
3 181.90 Alicia Blagg -- City of Leeds 157.80 
4 164.20 Lucy Cliff -- Cambridge Dive Team 142.55 
5 140.85 Eleanor Phillips -- Southampton Diving Academy 135.75 
6 113.50 Michaela Neto -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 140.85 
7 Eleanor Flemming -- Southampton Diving Academy 133.50 
8 Kate Martin -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 125.85 
9 Catriona Fraser -- City of Sheffield 121.70 
10 Rosie Medlock -- Southampton Diving Academy 121.15 
11 Emily Westry -- City of Sheffield 120.80 
12 Abbey Green -- City of Sheffield 117.50 
13 Chloe Pook -- Southampton Diving Academy 116.40 
14 Amber Sheppard -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 114.75 
15 Laura Bickerdike -- Harrogate District Diving Club 108.50 
16 Portia Angove -- Southampton Diving Academy 103.05 
17 Emma Watson -- Cambridge Dive Team 81.50 
18 Abigail Donoghue -- Plymouth Diving 77.40 
19 Elizabeth Osborne -- Southampton Diving Academy 77.05 
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Place Final Name Semi Prelim 

Girls 11 & Under Platform (4 dives 2 + 2) – NAG standard score, 80.00
1 185.30 Joanna Matthews -- Luton Kingfishers 194.50 
2 145.00 Grace Reid -- Edinburgh Diving Club 152.00 
3 143.85 Lucy Cliff -- Cambridge Dive Team 127.40 
4 130.45 Eleanor Flemming -- Southampton Diving Academy 112.00 
5 107.05 Abbey Green -- City of Sheffield 116.90 
6 101.60 Jenny Bunsell -- Plymouth Diving 113.75 
7 Alicia Blagg -- City of Leeds 110.30 
8 Sarah White -- Southampton Diving Academy 105.75 
9 Eleanor Phillips -- Southampton Diving Academy 102.80 
10 Catriona Fraser -- City of Sheffield 99.55 
11 Chloe Pook -- Southampton Diving Academy 96.90 
12 Annabelle Harris -- Southampton Diving Academy 90.10 
13 Elizabeth Osborne -- Southampton Diving Academy 87.20 
14 Portia Angove -- Southampton Diving Academy 83.40 
15 Rosie Medlock -- Southampton Diving Academy 80.90

Boys 11 & Under 1m (5 dives, 3 + 2) – NAG standard score, 100.00
1 142.45 Ross Haslam -- City of Sheffield 142.35 
2 139.80 Daniel Goodfellow -- Cambridge Dive Team 130.70 
3 123.35 Nathan Pickard -- Harrogate District Diving Club 121.05 
4 123.15 Danny Appleby -- Southampton Diving Academy 119.30 
5 122.60 William Rigelsford -- Southampton Diving Academy 122.75 
6 96.90 Sam Bass-Cooper -- Southampton Diving Academy 115.50 
7 Alastair Khakoo -- Southampton Diving Academy 113.15 
8 Sam Thornton -- Bradford Esprit 111.60 
9 Lewys Oakley -- Southampton Diving Academy 110.90 
10 Sam McSevich -- Southampton Diving Academy 108.65 
11 Ben Page -- St Albans Diving Club 101.65 
12 Ben Dugdale -- St Albans Diving Club 101.45 
13 Ben McColl -- Aberdeen Diving Club 99.95 
14 Brendon Coe -- Southampton Diving Academy 94.20 
15 Sebastian Jaunzens -- Cambridge Dive Team 92.95 
16 Oliver Markwick -- Plymouth Diving 89.60 
17 Max Dugdale -- St Albans Diving Club 78.55 

Boys 11 & Under 3m (5 dives, 3 + 2) – NAG standard score, 105.00
1 186.95 Ross Haslam -- City of Sheffield 188.90 
2 152.05 Daniel Goodfellow -- Cambridge Dive Team 148.95 
3 146.25 Sam McSevich -- Southampton Diving Academy 137.90 
4 135.05 Ben McColl -- Aberdeen Diving Club 143.10 
5 126.40 Sebastion Masterton -- Albatross DC Reading 122.60 
6 118.75 Lewys Oakley -- Southampton Diving Academy 137.75 
7 96.15 Nathan Pickard -- Harrogate District Diving Club 123.90 
8 Sam Thornton -- Bradford Esprit 119.60 
9 Alastair Khakoo -- Southampton Diving Academy 104.30 
10 Oliver Markwick -- Plymouth Diving 102.70 
11 Sebastian Jaunzens -- Cambridge Dive Team 101.55 
12 Danny Appleby -- Southampton Diving Academy 101.10 
13 William Rigelsford -- Southampton Diving Academy 95.55 
14 Max Dugdale -- St Albans Diving Club 88.65 
15 Ben Dugdale -- St Albans Diving Club 82.20 
16 Ben Page -- St Albans Diving Club 81.50 
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Place Final Name Semi Prelim 

Boys 11 & Under Platform (4 dives, 2 + 2) – NAG standard score, 80.00
1 162.25 Ross Haslam -- City of Sheffield 162.25 
2 106.55 Sam Thornton -- Bradford Esprit 101.90 
3 102.35 Sam McSevich -- Southampton Diving Academy 99.30 
4 99.95 William Rigelsford -- Southampton Diving Academy 111.05 
5 95.90 Alastair Khakoo -- Southampton Diving Academy 98.95 
6 94.90 Sebastion Masterton -- Albatross DC Reading 91.10 
7 Brendon Coe -- Southampton Diving Academy 88.05 
8 Ben McColl -- Aberdeen Diving Club 84.55 
9 Sebastian Jaunzens -- Cambridge Dive Team 83.00 
10 Oliver Markwick -- Plymouth Diving 82.35 
11 Daniel Goodfellow -- Cambridge Dive Team 78.50 
12 Danny Appleby -- Southampton Diving Academy 75.10 
13 Lewys Oakley -- Southampton Diving Academy 68.20 
14 Sam Bass-Cooper -- Southampton Diving Academy 65.15 
15 Ben Dugdale -- St Albans Diving Club 49.85 

Girls 12-13 years 1m (6 dives, 3 + 3) – NAG standard score, 120.00
1 213.75 Saffron Sutcliffe -- City of Leeds 213.85 
2 204.55 Megan Sylvester -- City of Sheffield 178.00 
3 198.30 Louise Moran -- City of Leeds 199.10 
4 196.45 Jessica McIlroy -- Luton Kingfishers 206.20 
5 196.40 Sharnia Mockford -- Cambridge Dive Team 189.35 
6 190.55 Megan Alikanizadeh -- City of Leeds 199.30 
7 Georgie Wingrove -- Southampton Diving Academy 175.00 
8 Rachel Holland -- Southampton Diving Academy 168.45 
9 Hannah Starling -- City of Leeds 165.70 
10 Bethany Watts -- Southampton Diving Academy 164.15 
11 Jessica Barnes -- Southampton Diving Academy 135.75 
12 Anna Sless -- Edinburgh Diving Club 134.25 
13 Alice Horsfall -- Bradford Esprit 134.05 
14 Jane Allan -- Plymouth Diving 129.80 
15 Emily Edwards -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 128.45 
16 Chloe Webb -- Cambridge Dive Team 114.25 
17 Robyn Allsopp -- Southampton Diving Academy 112.50 
18 Rebecca White -- St Albans Diving Club 82.90 

Girls 12-13 years 3m (6 dives, 3 + 3) – NAG standard score, 140.00
1 220.70 Megan Sylvester -- City of Sheffield 211.50 
2 219.55 Bethany Watts -- Southampton Diving Academy 217.75 
3 216.20 Louise Moran -- City of Leeds 194.45 
4 215.50 Megan Alikanizadeh -- City of Leeds 216.60 
5 207.75 Saffron Sutcliffe -- City of Leeds 213.15 
6 190.45 Jessica McIlroy -- Luton Kingfishers 196.55 
7 Rachel Holland -- Southampton Diving Academy 193.85 
8 Georgie Wingrove -- Southampton Diving Academy 186.95 
9 Hannah Starling -- City of Leeds 185.85 
10 Anna Sless -- Edinburgh Diving Club 178.70 
11 Emily Edwards -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 158.10 
12 Jessica Barnes -- Southampton Diving Academy 155.95 
13 Jane Allan -- Plymouth Diving 138.05 
14 Chloe Webb -- Cambridge Dive Team 128.95 
15 Robyn Allsopp -- Southampton Diving Academy 128.15 
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Place Final Name Semi Prelim 

Girls 12-13 years Platform (6 dives, 3 + 3) – NAG standard score (on 5 dive list), 110.00 

1 259.20 Megan Sylvester -- City of Sheffield 258.30 
2 252.95 Saffron Sutcliffe -- City of Leeds 250.95 
3 224.30 Georgie Wingrove -- Southampton Diving Academy 233.45 
4 208.35 Louise Moran -- City of Leeds 196.25 
5 201.60 Bethany Watts -- Southampton Diving Academy 208.65 
6 190.10 Rachel Holland -- Southampton Diving Academy 199.90 
7 Megan Alikanizadeh -- City of Leeds 181.30 
8 Hannah Starling -- City of Leeds 177.60 
9 Anna Sless -- Edinburgh Diving Club 168.30 
10 Jane Allan -- Plymouth Diving 160.80 
11 Jessica Barnes -- Southampton Diving Academy 143.40 
12 Robyn Allsopp -- Southampton Diving Academy 133.80 

Boys 12-13 years 1m (6 dives, 3 + 3)  – NAG standard score, 120.00
1 233.60 James Milton -- City of Sheffield 216.90 
2 223.90 Jack Laugher -- Harrogate District Diving Club 220.70 
3 222.55 Harry Gower -- Luton Kingfishers 216.35 
4 206.30 Freddie Woodward -- City of Sheffield 210.40 
5 189.60 Max Etherton -- City of Sheffield 188.80 
6 151.75 Gavin Bayliss -- City of Leeds 192.50 
7 Ryan Strudwick -- Southampton Diving Academy 178.85 
8 Sam Knapp -- Southampton Diving Academy 177.95 
9 Josh Dowd -- City of Leeds 174.40 
10 Andrew Gray -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 165.30 
11 Daniel Coulton -- Harrogate District Diving Club 164.05 
12 Thomas Martin -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 161.45 
13 Yona Knight-Wisdom -- City of Leeds 157.60 
14 Gregor McMillan -- Edinburgh Diving Club 155.15 
15 Stephen Lingard -- Southampton Diving Academy 154.50 
16 Michael Jones -- Bradford Esprit 153.85 
17 Drew Cunningham -- Plymouth Diving 144.25 
18 Daniel Olssen -- Plymouth Diving 141.35 
19 Ben Sambrook -- Cambridge Dive Team 140.65 
20 Liam Dooley -- Southampton Diving Academy 137.65 
21 Chris Nicholls -- City of Leeds 134.25 
22 Adam Goundry -- Harrogate District Diving Club 133.35 
23 Ashley Hendrick -- Plymouth Diving 132.25 
24 Jamie Munday -- Southampton Diving Academy 127.40 
25 Fearghas Davidson -- Edinburgh Diving Club 126.90 
26 Josh Sambrook -- Cambridge Dive Team 113.65 
27 Matthew King -- Plymouth Diving 111.25 
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Place Final Name Semi Prelim 

Boys 12-13 years 3m (6 dives, 3 + 3) – NAG standard score, 140.00
1 271.35 Harry Gower -- Luton Kingfishers 254.30 
2 269.30 Jack Laugher -- Harrogate District Diving Club 243.90 
3 257.80 Andrew Gray -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 246.60 
4 252.70 Freddie Woodward -- City of Sheffield 219.50 
5 237.35 James Milton -- City of Sheffield 256.25 
6 232.80 Thomas Daley -- Plymouth Diving 221.60 
7 Sam Knapp -- Southampton Diving Academy 208.45 
8 Josh Dowd -- City of Leeds 206.35 
9 Max Etherton -- City of Sheffield 203.30 
10 Daniel Coulton -- Harrogate District Diving Club 197.05 
11 Stephen Lingard -- Southampton Diving Academy 196.65 
12 Yona Knight-Wisdom -- City of Leeds 175.35 
13 Gregor McMillan -- Edinburgh Diving Club 171.15 
14 Chris Nicholls -- City of Leeds 170.00 
15 Ryan Strudwick -- Southampton Diving Academy 169.95 
16 Thomas Martin -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 164.55 
17 Gavin Bayliss -- City of Leeds 164.10 
18 Daniel Olssen -- Plymouth Diving 160.75 
19 Ashley Hendrick -- Plymouth Diving 154.40 
20 Drew Cunningham -- Plymouth Diving 152.10 
21 Michael Jones -- Bradford Esprit 148.10 
22 Ben Sambrook -- Cambridge Dive Team 142.10 
23 Liam Dooley -- Southampton Diving Academy 134.15 
24 Adam Goundry -- Harrogate District Diving Club 128.60 
25 Matthew King -- Plymouth Diving 123.50 
26 Fearghas Davidson -- Edinburgh Diving Club 123.05 
27 Josh Sambrook -- Cambridge Dive Team 119.70 
28 Jamie Munday -- Southampton Diving Academy 117.55 

Boys 12-13 years Platform (6 dives, 3 + 3) – NAG standard score (on 5 dive list), 110.00 

1 295.90 James Milton -- City of Sheffield 284.85 
2 258.10 Jack Laugher -- Harrogate District Diving Club 266.50 
3 250.40 Sam Knapp -- Southampton Diving Academy 233.30 
4 232.85 Harry Gower -- Luton Kingfishers 229.85 
5 216.50 Freddie Woodward -- City of Sheffield 220.10 
6 204.85 Yona Knight-Wisdom -- City of Leeds 222.85 
7 Jack Haslam -- City of Sheffield 217.95 
8 Stephen Lingard -- Southampton Diving Academy 216.75 
9 Andrew Gray -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 204.20 
10 Daniel Coulton -- Harrogate District Diving Club 203.10 
11 Gregor McMillan -- Edinburgh Diving Club 199.85 
12 Josh Dowd -- City of Leeds 198.80 
13 Max Etherton -- City of Sheffield 196.80 
14 Ryan Strudwick -- Southampton Diving Academy 190.05 
15 Ashley Hendrick -- Plymouth Diving 176.55 
16 Michael Jones -- Bradford Esprit 171.75 
17 Drew Cunningham -- Plymouth Diving 169.25 
18 Thomas Martin -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 167.85 
19 Daniel Olssen -- Plymouth Diving 167.75 
20 Ben Sambrook -- Cambridge Dive Team 161.15 
21 Liam Dooley -- Southampton Diving Academy 147.55 
22 Matthew King -- Plymouth Diving 133.60 
23 Fearghas Davidson -- Edinburgh Diving Club 120.45 
24 Jamie Munday -- Southampton Diving Academy 114.35 
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Place Final Name Semi Prelim 

Girls 14-15 years 1m (7 dives, 4 + 3) – NAG standard score, 155.00
1 257.15 Liz Heald -- City of Sheffield 253.05 
2 231.95 Catherine Johnson -- Albatross DC Reading 213.80 
3 229.75 Chloe Hurd -- City of Leeds 221.05 
4 219.10 Ashleigh Thatcher -- Plymouth Diving 214.40 
5 211.45 Clare Cryan -- City of Sheffield 231.85 
6 192.45 Georgina Reynolds -- City of Leeds 207.15 
7 Jennifer Currie -- Edinburgh Diving Club 194.35 
8 Martha Sangster -- Bradford Esprit 176.15 
9 Catherine Webber -- Edinburgh Diving Club 172.40 
10 Laura Smith -- Edinburgh Diving Club 168.35 
11 Vivien Cliff -- Cambridge Dive Team 163.80 
12 Amelia Starling -- City of Leeds 163.30 
13 Holly Odle -- Harrogate District Diving Club 154.25 
14 Joanne Cowen -- Plymouth Diving 148.05 
15 Alice Pye -- Harrogate District Diving Club 144.70 
16 Hannah Burns -- Edinburgh Diving Club 140.50 
17 Charlotte Herbert -- Plymouth Diving 126.70 

Girls 14-15 years 3m (7 dives, 4 + 3) – NAG standard score, 160.00
1 244.90 Clare Cryan -- City of Sheffield 240.30 
2 244.00 Liz Heald -- City of Sheffield 279.60 
3 239.95 Chloe Hurd -- City of Leeds 225.85 
4 236.85 Emily Alderman -- Southampton Diving Academy 259.05 
5 220.25 Ashleigh Thatcher -- Plymouth Diving 220.45 
6 218.75 Catherine Johnson -- Albatross DC Reading 229.05 
7 Jennifer Currie -- Edinburgh Diving Club 194.75 
8 Laura Smith -- Edinburgh Diving Club 187.15 
9 Vivien Cliff -- Cambridge Dive Team 185.55 
10 Catherine Webber -- Edinburgh Diving Club 183.80 
11 Georgina Reynolds -- City of Leeds 178.75 
12 Amelia Starling -- City of Leeds 169.60 
13 Victoria Smart -- Edinburgh Diving Club 160.80 
14 Hannah Burns -- Edinburgh Diving Club 154.15 
15 Martha Sangster -- Bradford Esprit 148.40 
16 Charlotte Herbert -- Plymouth Diving 148.10 
17 Holly Odle -- Harrogate District Diving Club 147.75 
18 Alice Pye -- Harrogate District Diving Club 122.45 

Girls 14-15 years Platform (6 dives, 3 + 3) – NAG standard score, 135.00
1 273.45 Emily Alderman -- Southampton Diving Academy 247.50 
2 205.70 Clare Cryan -- City of Sheffield 198.65 
3 197.10 Chloe Hurd -- City of Leeds 193.65 
4 193.15 Ashleigh Thatcher -- Plymouth Diving 195.25 
5 184.90 Jennifer Currie -- Edinburgh Diving Club 199.70 
6 182.20 Hannah Burns -- Edinburgh Diving Club 184.90 
7 Laura Smith -- Edinburgh Diving Club 179.10 
8 Catherine Webber -- Edinburgh Diving Club 171.30 
9 Vivien Cliff -- Cambridge Dive Team 164.65 
10 Joanne Cowen -- Plymouth Diving 150.50 
11 Charlotte Herbert -- Plymouth Diving 128.10 
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Place Final Name Semi Prelim 

Boys 14-15 years 1m (7 dives, 4 + 4) – NAG standard score, 155.00
1 271.90 Max Brick -- Southampton Diving Academy 257.70 
2 256.90 Chris Farrow -- Southampton Diving Academy 225.05 
3 250.70 Matthew Roberts -- Cambridge Dive Team 225.05 
4 249.30 Chris Mears -- Southampton Diving Academy 247.15 
5 215.10 Matthew Pilmoor -- Harrogate District Diving Club 208.70 
6 198.50 Aaron Walters -- Plymouth Diving 189.35 
7 Ben Dickens -- Harrogate District Diving Club 187.95 
8 Toby Harris -- Edinburgh Diving Club 176.90 
9 Jack Howieson -- City of Leeds 169.40 
10 Mattie Dawson -- City of Leeds 149.50 
11 Michael Palmer -- Darlington 123.20 
12 Charlie Cooke -- Plymouth Diving 121.90 
13 George Nice -- TDC Swindon 110.65 

Boys 14-15 years 3m (7 dives, 4 + 3) – NAG standard score, 160.00
1 334.05 Chris Mears -- Southampton Diving Academy 335.05 
2 329.05 Max Brick -- Southampton Diving Academy 302.45 
3 284.55 Chris Farrow -- Southampton Diving Academy 267.55 
4 260.95 Matthew Roberts -- Cambridge Dive Team 257.45 
5 248.75 Aaron Walters -- Plymouth Diving 232.10 
6 219.30 Matthew Pilmoor -- Harrogate District Diving Club 234.95 
7 Ben Dickens -- Harrogate District Diving Club 203.00 
8 Michael Palmer -- Darlington 173.40 
9 Charlie Cooke -- Plymouth Diving 169.60 
10 Toby Harris -- Edinburgh Diving Club 158.60 

Boys 14-15 years Platform (6 dives, 3 + 3) – NAG standard score, 135.00
1 319.65 Max Brick -- Southampton Diving Academy 297.15 
2 289.35 Chris Mears -- Southampton Diving Academy 254.70 
3 269.70 Sam Hydes -- City of Sheffield 265.00 
4 231.35 Aaron Walters -- Plymouth Diving 215.75 
5 224.20 Matthew Roberts -- Cambridge Dive Team 209.70 
6 203.45 Chris Farrow -- Southampton Diving Academy 198.45 
7 Jack Howieson -- City of Leeds 164.50 
8 Matthew Pilmoor -- Harrogate District Diving Club 163.05 
9 Toby Harris -- Edinburgh Diving Club 157.95 
10 Ben Dickens -- Harrogate District Diving Club 152.50 
11 Charlie Cooke -- Plymouth Diving 152.35 

Girls 16+ 1m (7 dives, 4 + 3) – NAG standard score, 155.00
1 300.80 Rebecca Gallantree -- City of Leeds 278.40 
2 266.40 Claire Wonnacott -- Plymouth Diving 253.00 
3 248.10 Aimee Walker -- City of Leeds 243.30 
4 244.00 Amy Dawson -- City of Leeds 237.90 
5 240.75 Chelsey Lawson -- Luton Kingfishers 240.85 
6 233.15 Tonia Couch -- Plymouth Diving 225.45 
7 Jessica Taylor -- Plymouth Diving 213.20 
8 Emma Barrow -- Plymouth Diving 198.10 
9 Fran Godfroy -- Southampton Diving Academy 195.00 
10 Connie Montgomery -- City of Leeds 192.80 
11 Alex Newton -- Plymouth Diving 190.00 
12 Katie Johnson -- City of Leeds 185.00 
13 Adele Cliff -- Cambridge Dive Team 153.25 
14 Laura Shipsey -- Cambridge Dive Team 147.25 
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Place Final Name Semi Prelim 

Girls 16+ 3m (7 dives, 4 + 3) – NAG standard score, 160.00
1 274.60 Rebecca Gallantree -- City of Leeds 273.85 
2 266.50 Amy Dawson -- City of Leeds 260.20 
3 265.75 Jenny Cowen -- City of Leeds 263.85 
4 262.65 Aimee Walker -- City of Leeds 243.25 
5 257.75 Chelsey Lawson -- Luton Kingfishers 244.55 
6 249.05 Jessica Taylor -- Plymouth Diving 218.60 
7 Alex Newton -- Plymouth Diving 206.55 
8 Fran Godfroy -- Southampton Diving Academy 201.70 
9 Katie Johnson -- City of Leeds 200.90 
10 Emily Pattinson -- Darlington 170.15 
11 Laura Shipsey -- Cambridge Dive Team 142.85 
12 Adele Cliff -- Cambridge Dive Team 141.45 

Girls 16+ Platform (6 dives, 3 + 3) – NAG standard score, 135.00
1 302.90 Rebecca Gallantree -- City of Leeds 258.90 
2 285.95 Aimee Walker -- City of Leeds 254.30 
3 253.15 Jenny Cowen -- City of Leeds 239.50 
4 232.50 Emma Barrow -- Plymouth Diving 240.20 
5 223.70 Jessica Taylor -- Plymouth Diving 224.45 
6 219.45 Alex Newton -- Plymouth Diving 213.05 
7 Fran Godfroy -- Southampton Diving Academy 196.50 
8 Katie Johnson -- City of Leeds 177.00 
9 Connie Montgomery -- City of Leeds 155.70 
10 Emily Pattinson -- Darlington 146.70 

Boys 16+ 1m (7 dives, 4 + 3) – NAG standard score, 170.00
1 298.65 Kyle Prior -- Plymouth Diving 309.80 
2 288.35 Tom Owens -- Southampton Diving Academy 242.80 
3 254.90 Richard Bradley -- City of Leeds 240.50 
4 250.00 Adam Smallwood -- Bradford Esprit 250.80 
5 244.95 Robert Appleby -- Southampton Diving Academy 242.65 
6 235.90 Stephen Appleby -- Southampton Diving Academy 247.50 
7 Elliott Collett -- Bradford Esprit 221.45 
8 Harry Glover -- Plymouth Diving 193.60 
9 Elliott Hatherley -- Plymouth Diving 185.45 

Boys 16+ 3m (7 dives, 4 + 3) – NAG standard score, 180.00
1 336.00 Kyle Prior -- Plymouth Diving 350.75 
2 286.85 Adam Smallwood -- Bradford Esprit 270.80 
3 276.85 Stephen Appleby -- Southampton Diving Academy 249.20 
4 266.50 Richard Bradley -- City of Leeds 260.80 
5 262.75 Robert Appleby -- Southampton Diving Academy 260.90 
6 224.60 Elliott Collett -- Bradford Esprit 225.85 
7 Elliott Hatherley -- Plymouth Diving 220.85 

Boys 16+ Platform (6 dives, 3 + 3) – NAG standard score, 150.00
1 303.00 Kyle Prior -- Plymouth Diving 308.15 
2 257.95 Adam Smallwood -- Bradford Esprit 237.45 
3 225.30 Harry Glover -- Plymouth Diving 228.30 
4 208.90 Elliott Hatherley -- Plymouth Diving 201.60 
5 176.40 Richard Bradley -- City of Leeds 183.30 
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2007 ARMADA CUP

Central Park Pool
16 February 2007 ~ 18 February 2007

Team Points

Place Points Team

451.00 Southampton Diving Academy1

371.00 City of Leeds2

325.00 City of Sheffield3

287.00 Plymouth Diving4

171.00 Cambridge Dive Team5

148.00 Luton Kingfishers6

138.00 Harrogate District Diving Club7

135.00 Edinburgh Diving Club8

103.00 Bradford Esprit9

56.00 Crystal Palace Diving Club10

45.00 Albatross DC Reading11

24.00 Aberdeen Diving Club12

23.00 Darlington13

17.00 St Albans Diving Club14

1.00 TDC Swindon15

Points Scheme Used

Maximum of 2 divers to count per Team per Individual Event

Points awarded:    20,  17,  14,  12,  10,  8,  6,  5,  4,  3,  2,  1

Points for ineligible divers are passed over to the next eligible diver.

Where divers are tied, they share the points for the places covered.

2295.00 Total Points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 12-13 years Platform, Preliminary

Megan SYLVESTER -- City of Sheffield 1

103B 7.5 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.5 34.40 34.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 7.0 7.0 5.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 37.80 72.20Armstand Somersault

5231D 7.5 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 19.0 38.00 110.20Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 5 2.6 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 22.5 58.50 168.70Forward 2½ Somersaults

303B 5 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 39.60 208.30Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.0 50.00 258.30Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Saffron SUTCLIFFE -- City of Leeds 2

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 28.00 28.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 34.20 62.20Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 40.95 103.15Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 5 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 18.5 44.40 147.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 43.20 190.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

205C 7.5 2.8 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 21.5 60.20 250.95Back 2½ Somersaults

Georgie WINGROVE -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 31.45 31.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 24.80 56.25Back Dive

403B 5 2.4 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 48.00 104.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 142.05Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 5 2.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 45.50 187.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 45.90 233.45Inward 2½ Somersaults

Bethany WATTS -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

103B 5 1.7 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 22.5 38.25 38.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 18.0 30.60 68.85Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 34.65 103.50Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 5 2.6 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 11.0 28.60 132.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 33.35 165.45Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 208.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

Rachel HOLLAND -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 29.60 29.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 7.5 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.0 6.0 17.5 29.75 59.35Back Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.5 34.65 94.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 37.20 131.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 14.0 28.00 159.20Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 40.70 199.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

Louise MORAN -- City of Leeds 6

401B 7.5 1.4 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 28.70 28.70Inward Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 14.5 27.55 56.25Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 21.5 38.70 94.95Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 35.70 130.65Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 5 2.6 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 10.0 26.00 156.65Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 39.60 196.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

Megan ALIKANIZADEH -- City of Leeds 7

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 29.60 29.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 7.5 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 23.80 53.40Inward Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 29.70 83.10Armstand Somersault

403B 5 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 39.60 122.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 9.5 21.85 144.55Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 36.75 181.30Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Hannah STARLING -- City of Leeds 8

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 26.25 54.30Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 15.0 24.00 78.30Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 19.5 42.90 121.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 149.25Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 3.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 13.5 28.35 177.60Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Anna SLESS -- Edinburgh Diving Club 9

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 27.00 57.60Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 28.50 86.10Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 23.20 109.30Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 23.80 133.10Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 35.20 168.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jane ALLAN -- Plymouth Diving 10

101B 5 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 22.10 22.10Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 16.5 24.75 46.85Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 24.75 71.60Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 95.60Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 28.90 124.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 36.30 160.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jessica BARNES -- Southampton Diving Academy 11

401B 5 1.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.0 17.0 25.50 25.50Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.0 16.00 41.50Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 20.40 61.90Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 20.40 82.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 34.10 116.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 27.00 143.40Back 1½ Somersaults

Robyn ALLSOPP -- Southampton Diving Academy 12

101B 5 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 22.10 22.10Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 14.0 21.00 43.10Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 10.5 16.80 59.90Reverse Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.0 21.00 80.90Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 22.10 103.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 14.0 30.80 133.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 12-13 years 1m, Final

James MILTON -- City of Sheffield 1

203B 1 2.3 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 20.0 46.00 148.40Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 13.0 31.20 179.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.5 7.5 9.0 7.5 7.5 22.5 54.00 233.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jack LAUGHER -- Harrogate District Diving Club 2

203B 1 2.3 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 18.5 42.55 143.05Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 18.5 38.85 181.90Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 17.5 42.00 223.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

Harry GOWER -- Luton Kingfishers 3

105C 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 17.0 40.80 133.65Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 21.0 50.40 184.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 38.50 222.55Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Freddie WOODWARD -- City of Sheffield 4

303C 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 34.65 137.45Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.5 7.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 17.5 40.25 177.70Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 13.0 28.60 206.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

Max ETHERTON -- City of Sheffield 5

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 17.5 40.25 134.75Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 13.0 28.60 163.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 3.5 2.5 4.5 12.5 26.25 189.60Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Gavin BAYLISS -- City of Leeds 6

105C 1 2.4 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 9.5 22.80 113.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 18.00 131.80Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 2.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 9.5 19.95 151.75Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 12-13 years 1m, Preliminary

Jack LAUGHER -- Harrogate District Diving Club 1

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 19.0 28.50 28.50Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 7.5 5.5 6.0 19.5 33.15 61.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 38.85 100.50Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 19.5 44.85 145.35Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 16.5 34.65 180.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 40.70 220.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

James MILTON -- City of Sheffield 2

401B 1 1.5 8.0 7.5 6.5 8.0 8.0 23.5 35.25 35.25Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 20.5 34.85 70.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 19.0 32.30 102.40Reverse Dive

203B 1 2.3 6.5 7.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 43.70 146.10Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 5.5 12.5 30.00 176.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 40.80 216.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

Harry GOWER -- Luton Kingfishers 3

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 29.25 29.25Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 30.60 59.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 16.5 33.00 92.85Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 15.0 36.00 128.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 19.5 46.80 175.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 18.5 40.70 216.35Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Freddie WOODWARD -- City of Sheffield 4

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 21.5 32.25 32.25Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 34.85 67.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 35.70 102.80Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

303C 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 34.65 137.45Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 33.35 170.80Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 5.5 18.0 39.60 210.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

Gavin BAYLISS -- City of Leeds 5

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 28.90 28.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 51.40Back Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 18.0 39.60 91.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 40.80 131.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.0 4.5 12.5 25.00 156.80Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 35.70 192.50Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Max ETHERTON -- City of Sheffield 6

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 20.5 30.75 30.75Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 17.5 29.75 60.50Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 20.0 34.00 94.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 27.60 122.10Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.0 35.20 157.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 31.50 188.80Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Ryan STRUDWICK -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

103B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 19.0 32.30 32.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 31.20 63.50Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 28.35 91.85Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 11.5 27.60 119.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 11.0 25.30 144.75Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 34.10 178.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Sam KNAPP -- Southampton Diving Academy 8

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 28.90 28.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 57.70Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 5.5 5.0 7.0 4.5 5.0 15.5 32.55 90.25Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 10.5 25.20 115.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 17.5 35.00 150.45Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 27.50 177.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

Josh DOWD -- City of Leeds 9

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 33.15 33.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 17.5 29.75 62.90Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 11.5 23.00 85.90Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 14.0 29.40 115.30Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 9.5 22.80 138.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 36.30 174.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

Andrew GRAY -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 10

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 28.80 28.80Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 13.5 22.95 51.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 27.30 79.05Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 12.0 28.80 107.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 31.05 138.90Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.5 3.5 11.0 26.40 165.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

Daniel COULTON -- Harrogate District Diving Club 11

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.0 6.5 20.0 30.00 30.00Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 19.5 31.20 61.20Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 6.0 14.5 23.20 84.40Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.5 28.05 112.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 26.40 138.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 25.20 164.05Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Thomas MARTIN -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 12

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 7.5 6.0 5.5 18.0 28.80 28.80Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 14.0 23.80 52.60Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 24.65 77.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 27.00 104.25Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 30.80 135.05Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 12.0 26.40 161.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

Yona KNIGHT-WISDOM -- City of Leeds 13

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 25.50 25.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 24.80 50.30Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 17.5 28.00 78.30Reverse Dive

104B 1 2.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 29.90 108.20Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 26.40 134.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 11.5 23.00 157.60Back 1½ Somersaults

Gregor MCMILLAN -- Edinburgh Diving Club 14

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 28.90 28.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.5 27.75 56.65Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 11.0 23.10 79.75Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 15.0 33.00 112.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 8.0 16.00 128.75Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 12.0 26.40 155.15Forward Double Somersault

Stephen LINGARD -- Southampton Diving Academy 15

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 24.00 24.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 14.5 29.00 53.00Back 1½ Somersaults

301A 1 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.5 24.30 77.30Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 10.0 22.00 99.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 18.90 118.20Reverse 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 36.30 154.50Forward Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Ben DICKENS -- Harrogate District Diving Club 7

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 22.50Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 13.5 21.60 44.10Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 31.50 75.60Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 31.90 107.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 10.5 27.30 134.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 29.00 163.80Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.5 24.15 187.95Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Toby HARRIS -- Edinburgh Diving Club 8

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.5 21.25 49.30Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 22.50 71.80Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 15.0 22.50 94.30Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 12.5 25.00 119.30Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 13.0 31.20 150.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 26.40 176.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jack HOWIESON -- City of Leeds 9

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 14.0 21.00 21.00Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 27.75 48.75Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 14.5 23.20 71.95Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 30.60 102.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 14.5 31.90 134.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 9.5 19.95 154.40Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.5 7.5 15.00 169.40Back 1½ Somersaults

Mattie DAWSON -- City of Leeds 10

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 25.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.0 24.00 49.50Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 14.0 21.00 70.50Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 94.50Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 25.30 119.80Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 149.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 149.50 1Forward Somersault 1 Twist

Michael PALMER -- Darlington 11

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 9.0 14.40 42.45Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 25.50 67.95Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 3.0 1.5 2.5 2.0 2.5 7.0 15.40 83.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 1.5 1.5 2.0 3.5 1.5 5.0 11.00 94.35Forward Double Somersault

303C 1 2.1 3.0 2.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 8.5 17.85 112.20Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 1.5 1.5 2.0 2.5 2.0 5.5 11.00 123.20Back 1½ Somersaults

Charlie COOKE -- Plymouth Diving 12

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 18.85 18.85Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 23.25 42.10Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 3.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 23.25 65.35Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 21.60 86.95Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 22.95 109.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 109.90 1Inward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 2.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 8.0 12.00 121.90 4Back Somersault

George NICE -- TDC Swindon 13

201B 1 1.6 2.0 3.0 2.5 2.0 2.5 7.0 11.20 11.20Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 1.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 6.0 10.20 21.40Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 26.25 47.65Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 25.50 73.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

302C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 3.5 12.5 20.00 93.15Reverse Somersault

203C 1 2.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.00 94.15Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 1.0 2.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 7.5 16.50 110.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 14-15 years 3m, Final

Chris MEARS -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

205B 3 3.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 20.0 60.00 222.55Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.5 4.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 51.30 273.85Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 7.0 8.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 21.5 60.20 334.05Forward 3½ Somersaults

Max BRICK -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

205C 3 2.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 54.60 218.45Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 57.40 275.85Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 6.0 6.5 7.0 3.0 6.5 19.0 53.20 329.05Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Chris FARROW -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 19.0 45.60 184.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.5 4.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 47.25 231.35Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 19.0 53.20 284.55Back 2½ Somersaults

Matthew ROBERTS -- Cambridge Dive Team 4

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0 18.5 44.40 186.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 14.0 37.80 224.55Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 36.40 260.95Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Aaron WALTERS -- Plymouth Diving 5

105B 3 2.4 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 18.5 44.40 171.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 45.90 217.75Inward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 31.00 248.75Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Matthew PILMOOR -- Harrogate District Diving Club 6

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 37.00 156.75Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 3 2.7 2.0 3.5 3.0 2.0 4.0 8.5 22.95 179.70Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 39.60 219.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 14-15 years 3m, Preliminary

Chris MEARS -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.5 36.90 36.90Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 8.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 23.5 44.65 81.55Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.0 42.00 123.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 39.00 162.55Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

205B 3 3.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 57.00 219.55Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 56.70 276.25Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 21.0 58.80 335.05Forward 3½ Somersaults

Max BRICK -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

201B 3 1.8 5.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 35.10 35.10Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 23.0 43.70 78.80Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 8.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 47.25 126.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 163.85Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

205C 3 2.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 53.20 217.05Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 5.0 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.5 15.5 43.40 260.45Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 5.0 5.5 3.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 42.00 302.45Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Chris FARROW -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

201B 3 1.8 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 19.5 35.10 35.10Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 18.5 35.15 70.25Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 32.55 102.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 35.70 138.50Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 12.5 30.00 168.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 47.25 215.75Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 18.5 51.80 267.55Back 2½ Somersaults

Matthew ROBERTS -- Cambridge Dive Team 4

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 38.85 70.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 32.40 102.45Back Dive

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 39.90 142.35Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 20.0 48.00 190.35Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 40.50 230.85Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 9.5 26.60 257.45Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Matthew PILMOOR -- Harrogate District Diving Club 5

401C 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 20.0 26.00 26.00Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 29.60 55.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 26.35 81.95Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 21.0 37.80 119.75Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 19.5 39.00 158.75Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 34.20 192.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 42.00 234.95Forward 2½ Somersaults

Aaron WALTERS -- Plymouth Diving 6

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 29.60 29.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 36.75 66.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 16.0 28.80 95.15Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 32.30 127.45Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 39.60 167.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 11.5 31.05 198.10Inward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 17.0 34.00 232.10Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Ben DICKENS -- Harrogate District Diving Club 7

201C 3 1.7 3.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 11.5 19.55 19.55Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 3.0 7.0 12.60 32.15Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 30.00 62.15Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 28.80 90.95Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 13.5 36.45 127.40Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 44.80 172.20Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 5.0 11.0 30.80 203.00Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Michael PALMER -- Darlington 8

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 24.75Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 13.5 24.30 49.05Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.5 15.0 28.50 77.55Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 21.70 99.25Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 12.5 20.00 119.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 12.0 22.80 142.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

5321D 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 16.5 31.35 173.40Reverse Somersault ½ Twist

Charlie COOKE -- Plymouth Diving 9

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 15.0 22.50 22.50Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 15.0 21.00 43.50Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 25.50 69.00Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 5.5 13.0 23.40 92.40Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 116.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 27.55 143.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 13.5 25.65 169.60Back 1½ Somersaults

Toby HARRIS -- Edinburgh Diving Club 10

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 24.80 24.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 17.5 24.50 49.30Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 22.10 71.40Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 11.0 20.90 92.30Reverse Dive

303B 3 2.3 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 7.5 17.25 109.55Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.5 3.0 4.5 3.5 12.0 28.80 138.35Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 1.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 7.5 20.25 158.60Inward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 14-15 years Platform, Final

Max BRICK -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

305C 10 2.7 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 7.5 19.5 52.65 187.65Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 7.5 8.0 7.0 5.5 7.0 21.5 73.10 260.75Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

405C 5 3.1 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 19.0 58.90 319.65Inward 2½ Somersaults

Chris MEARS -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

105B 5 2.6 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 23.0 59.80 182.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 52.50 235.35Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

205C 5 3.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 7.5 18.0 54.00 289.35Back 2½ Somersaults

Sam HYDES -- City of Sheffield 3

405B 10 2.8 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 24.0 67.20 170.20Inward 2½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.5 56.10 226.30Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

205C 7.5 2.8 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 43.40 269.70Back 2½ Somersaults

Aaron WALTERS -- Plymouth Diving 4

105B 7.5 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 21.0 50.40 151.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 39.15 190.40Inward 2½ Somersaults

303C 5 2.1 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.5 40.95 231.35Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Matthew ROBERTS -- Cambridge Dive Team 5

105B 7.5 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 44.40 140.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 18.5 49.95 190.20Inward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 10 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 34.00 224.20Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Chris FARROW -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

5132D 5 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 38.50 131.10Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 5 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 6.0 14.0 33.60 164.70Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 38.75 203.45Inward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 14-15 years Platform, Preliminary

Max BRICK -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

103B 10 1.6 7.5 7.5 8.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 36.00 36.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 9.5 8.5 25.0 50.00 86.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 10 2.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 8.5 8.0 24.5 49.00 135.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

305C 10 2.7 8.5 8.0 8.5 9.0 9.0 26.0 70.20 205.20Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 40.80 246.00Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

405C 5 3.1 4.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 51.15 297.15Inward 2½ Somersaults

Sam HYDES -- City of Sheffield 2

103B 10 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 32.00 32.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 16.5 33.00 65.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 10 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 38.00 103.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405B 10 2.8 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 58.80 161.80Inward 2½ Somersaults

5251B 10 2.6 6.5 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 23.0 59.80 221.60Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

205C 7.5 2.8 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 43.40 265.00Back 2½ Somersaults

Chris MEARS -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

103B 7.5 1.6 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 23.5 37.60 37.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 36.10 73.70Reverse Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 23.5 49.35 123.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 5 2.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 42.90 165.95Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 20.5 51.25 217.20Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

205C 5 3.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 37.50 254.70Back 2½ Somersaults

Aaron WALTERS -- Plymouth Diving 4

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 20.0 32.00 32.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 16.5 34.65 66.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 34.20 100.85Reverse Dive

105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 16.5 39.60 140.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 36.45 176.90Inward 2½ Somersaults

303C 5 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 38.85 215.75Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Matthew ROBERTS -- Cambridge Dive Team 5

103B 10 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 28.80 28.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 34.65 63.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 32.40 95.85Back Dive

105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 15.0 36.00 131.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 41.85 173.70Inward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 10 2.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 36.00 209.70Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Chris FARROW -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.0 32.00 60.05Back Dive

303C 5 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 32.55 92.60Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 34.10 126.70Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 5 2.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.5 29.90 156.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 41.85 198.45Inward 2½ Somersaults

Jack HOWIESON -- City of Leeds 7

101B 5 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 22.10 22.10Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 16.5 24.75 46.85Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 24.75 71.60Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.0 27.20 98.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 38.50 137.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 27.20 164.50Armstand Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Matthew PILMOOR -- Harrogate District Diving Club 8

401C 5 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 25.20 25.20Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 18.0 30.60 55.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 77.40Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 4.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 15.5 32.55 109.95Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 13.5 29.70 139.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 5 2.6 2.0 3.5 4.0 2.5 3.0 9.0 23.40 163.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

Toby HARRIS -- Edinburgh Diving Club 9

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 29.60 29.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 7.5 1.4 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 24.50 54.10Inward Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 13.5 25.65 79.75Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 2.5 4.0 2.0 2.0 3.5 8.0 13.60 93.35 2Armstand Somersault

105B 7.5 2.4 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 36.00 129.35Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 28.60 157.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ben DICKENS -- Harrogate District Diving Club 10

201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 24.75Back Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 47.25Inward Dive

303C 5 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 31.50 78.75Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 30.45 109.20Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 26.40 135.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 5 2.6 1.5 3.0 2.5 1.5 2.5 6.5 16.90 152.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

Charlie COOKE -- Plymouth Diving 11

101B 5 1.3 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 17.0 22.10 22.10Forward Dive

401B 7.5 1.4 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 24.50 46.60Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 16.5 24.75 71.35Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 20.80 92.15Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 27.20 119.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 33.00 152.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 16+ 1m, Final

Rebecca GALLANTREE -- City of Leeds 1

105B 1 2.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.5 53.30 209.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 252.70Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5333D 1 2.6 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 48.10 300.80Reverse 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Claire WONNACOTT -- Plymouth Diving 2

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 46.80 174.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 45.50 220.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 20.0 46.00 266.40Back 1½ Somersaults

Aimee WALKER -- City of Leeds 3

104B 1 2.3 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 16.0 36.80 164.45Forward Double Somersault

403B 1 2.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 20.0 48.00 212.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.5 35.65 248.10Back 1½ Somersaults

Amy DAWSON -- City of Leeds 4

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 19.5 44.85 182.40Back 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.0 8.0 18.40 200.80Forward Double Somersault

403B 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 244.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

Chelsey LAWSON -- Luton Kingfishers 5

203B 1 2.3 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 15.5 35.65 165.15Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 15.5 37.20 202.35Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 38.40 240.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

Tonia COUCH -- Plymouth Diving 6

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 163.85Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 1 2.4 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 14.5 34.80 198.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 34.50 233.15Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     

http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/ Page 66 09:47,  19 February 2007



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 16+ 1m, Preliminary

Rebecca GALLANTREE -- City of Leeds 1

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.5 34.85 34.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 8.0 6.5 7.5 21.5 34.40 69.25Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.0 7.5 8.0 6.0 7.0 21.5 36.55 105.80Reverse Dive

403B 1 2.4 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 50.40 156.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 35.10 191.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 39.10 230.40Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 20.0 48.00 278.40Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Claire WONNACOTT -- Plymouth Diving 2

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 32.30 32.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 21.0 31.50 63.80Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 20.0 32.00 95.80Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 32.30 128.10Reverse Dive

403B 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 171.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 6.0 5.5 4.0 5.5 4.5 15.5 40.30 211.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 41.40 253.00Back 1½ Somersaults

Aimee WALKER -- City of Leeds 3

401B 1 1.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 30.75 30.75Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 28.80 59.55Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 20.0 34.00 93.55Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 34.10 127.65Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

104B 1 2.3 3.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 14.5 33.35 161.00Forward Double Somersault

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 43.20 204.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 39.10 243.30Back 1½ Somersaults

Chelsey LAWSON -- Luton Kingfishers 4

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 30.75 30.75Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 32.00 62.75Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 33.15 95.90Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.0 33.60 129.50Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 1 2.3 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 14.5 33.35 162.85Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 4.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.0 38.40 201.25Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 39.60 240.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

Amy DAWSON -- City of Leeds 5

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 33.15 33.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 61.95Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 40.95 102.90Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 34.65 137.55Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 1 2.3 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 28.75 166.30Back 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 36.80 203.10Forward Double Somersault

403B 1 2.4 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 14.5 34.80 237.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

Tonia COUCH -- Plymouth Diving 6

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 33.15 33.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 30.00 63.15Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 17.0 27.20 90.35Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 35.70 126.05Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 33.60 159.65Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 1 2.4 4.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 4.5 14.0 33.60 193.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 32.20 225.45Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Jessica TAYLOR -- Plymouth Diving 7

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 26.25 54.30Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 18.0 28.80 83.10Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 31.50 114.60Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.5 37.20 151.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 27.60 179.40Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 13.0 33.80 213.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

Emma BARROW -- Plymouth Diving 8

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 28.50 56.55Inward Dive

5122D 1 1.9 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 14.0 26.60 83.15Forward Somersault 1 Twist

201A 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 111.20Back Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 13.5 29.70 140.90Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 3.0 12.5 27.50 168.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 29.70 198.10Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Fran GODFROY -- Southampton Diving Academy 9

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 26.40 57.00Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 25.50 82.50Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 25.20 107.70Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 3.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 2.5 10.5 23.10 130.80Forward Double Somersault

5223D 1 2.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 15.0 34.50 165.30Back Somersault 1½ Twists

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 29.70 195.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

Connie MONTGOMERY -- City of Leeds 10

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 17.0 25.50 25.50Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 13.0 20.80 46.30Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 24.80 71.10Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 27.20 98.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.0 34.00 132.30Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 31.90 164.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 2.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 28.60 192.80Forward Double Somersault

Alex NEWTON -- Plymouth Diving 11

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 17.5 26.25 26.25Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 29.75 56.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 80.00Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 14.0 29.40 109.40Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 30.00 139.40Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 10.5 23.10 162.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 27.50 190.00Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Katie JOHNSON -- City of Leeds 12

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 26.35 26.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 23.20 49.55Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 24.75 74.30Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 12.5 20.00 94.30Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 31.00 125.30Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 27.50 152.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

5223D 1 2.3 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 14.0 32.20 185.00Back Somersault 1½ Twists

Adele CLIFF -- Cambridge Dive Team 13

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 25.50 25.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 21.75 47.25Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.0 24.00 71.25Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 23.20 94.45Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 3.5 5.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.5 18.40 112.85Inward Somersault

202C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 18.00 130.85Back Somersault

302C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 14.0 22.40 153.25Reverse Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Laura SHIPSEY -- Cambridge Dive Team 14

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 24.65 24.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.0 22.50 47.15Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 18.00 65.15Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 25.60 90.75Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 3.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 10.5 23.10 113.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 22.00 135.85Back 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 2.0 3.5 1.0 2.0 2.0 6.0 11.40 147.25Forward Somersault 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 16+ 3m, Final

Rebecca GALLANTREE -- City of Leeds 1

105B 3 2.4 8.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 21.5 51.60 190.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

405B 3 3.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 49.50 239.80Inward 2½ Somersaults

5335D 3 2.9 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 34.80 274.60Reverse 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Amy DAWSON -- City of Leeds 2

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 44.55 183.70Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 40.80 224.50Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 42.00 266.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

Jenny COWEN -- City of Leeds 3

105B 3 2.4 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 44.40 188.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 42.00 230.55Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

203B 3 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 35.20 265.75Back 1½ Somersaults

Aimee WALKER -- City of Leeds 4

105B 3 2.4 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 46.80 185.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 37.80 223.05Back 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 39.60 262.65Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Chelsey LAWSON -- Luton Kingfishers 5

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 39.60 178.35Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 42.00 220.35Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

203B 3 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.0 37.40 257.75Back 1½ Somersaults

Jessica TAYLOR -- Plymouth Diving 6

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 37.20 168.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 44.55 213.35Inward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 35.70 249.05Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 16+ 3m, Preliminary

Rebecca GALLANTREE -- City of Leeds 1

103B 3 1.6 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 22.5 36.00 36.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 42.00 78.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 20.0 36.00 114.00Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 24.70 138.70Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 8.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 22.0 52.80 191.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

405B 3 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 11.5 34.50 226.00Inward 2½ Somersaults

5335D 3 2.9 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.5 47.85 273.85Reverse 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Jenny COWEN -- City of Leeds 2

103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 21.0 33.60 33.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 36.75 70.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 37.80 108.15Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 36.00 144.15Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 16.5 39.60 183.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 37.20 220.95Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

203B 3 2.2 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 19.5 42.90 263.85Back 1½ Somersaults

Amy DAWSON -- City of Leeds 3

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 18.0 32.40 32.40Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 17.5 33.25 65.65Reverse Dive

5331D 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 16.5 34.65 100.30Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 38.85 139.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.5 41.85 181.00Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 37.20 218.20Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 42.00 260.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

Chelsey LAWSON -- Luton Kingfishers 4

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 20.0 36.00 36.00Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 35.15 71.15Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 34.00 105.15Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 33.60 138.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 181.95Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 38.40 220.35Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

203B 3 2.2 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.0 24.20 244.55Back 1½ Somersaults

Aimee WALKER -- City of Leeds 5

101B 3 1.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 30.75 30.75Forward Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 68.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 8.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 34.20 102.75Back Dive

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 35.70 138.45Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 30.00 168.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 36.40 204.85Back 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 38.40 243.25Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Jessica TAYLOR -- Plymouth Diving 6

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 35.70 66.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 29.70 96.60Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 17.5 35.00 131.60Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 31.20 162.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 2.5 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.0 9.0 24.30 187.10Inward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 15.0 31.50 218.60Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Alex NEWTON -- Plymouth Diving 7

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 28.80 28.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.0 25.20 54.00Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 29.70 83.70Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 15.0 30.00 113.70Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 5.0 11.0 26.40 140.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 36.00 176.10Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 30.45 206.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

Fran GODFROY -- Southampton Diving Academy 8

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 28.00 28.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 32.40 60.40Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.0 33.60 94.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 16.0 32.00 126.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 38.50 164.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 6.0 13.20 177.70Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 10.0 24.00 201.70Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Katie JOHNSON -- City of Leeds 9

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 25.60 25.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 16.5 29.70 55.30Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 3.5 4.5 14.5 26.10 81.40Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 16.0 30.40 111.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.5 25.30 137.10Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 30.80 167.90Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 16.5 33.00 200.90Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Emily PATTINSON -- Darlington 10

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 28.00 28.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 24.65 52.65Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 21.60 74.25Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 25.20 99.45Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 26.60 126.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

202A 3 1.8 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 24.30 150.35Back Somersault

113B 3 1.8 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 11.0 19.80 170.15Forward Flying 1½ Somersaults

Laura SHIPSEY -- Cambridge Dive Team 11

101B 3 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 24.50 24.50Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 28.05 52.55Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 16.0 28.80 81.35Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 13.5 21.60 102.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 26.25 129.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.5 3.0 6.5 13.65 142.85Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Adele CLIFF -- Cambridge Dive Team 12

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 24.80 24.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 15.5 21.70 46.50Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 10.0 18.00 64.50Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 16.0 28.80 93.30Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 10.5 19.95 113.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.5 4.0 8.0 15.20 128.45Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 2.0 2.5 1.5 2.0 3.5 6.5 13.00 141.45Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 16+ Platform, Final

Rebecca GALLANTREE -- City of Leeds 1

5253B 10 3.4 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 69.70 191.70Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

405C 5 3.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 17.0 52.70 244.40Inward 2½ Somersaults

107B 10 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 58.50 302.90Forward 3½ Somersaults

Aimee WALKER -- City of Leeds 2

405B 10 2.8 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 23.0 64.40 180.55Inward 2½ Somersaults

205B 10 2.9 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 49.30 229.85Back 2½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 56.10 285.95Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Jenny COWEN -- City of Leeds 3

405B 10 2.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 53.20 176.30Inward 2½ Somersaults

5251B 10 2.6 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 14.5 37.70 214.00Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

205B 10 2.9 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 13.5 39.15 253.15Back 2½ Somersaults

Emma BARROW -- Plymouth Diving 4

105B 10 2.3 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 12.0 27.60 135.00Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 45.90 180.90Inward 2½ Somersaults

614B 10 2.4 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 21.5 51.60 232.50Armstand Double Somersault

Jessica TAYLOR -- Plymouth Diving 5

105B 5 2.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 49.40 156.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

6241B 10 2.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 36.45 192.90Armstand Back Double Somersault ½ Twist

405B 10 2.8 3.5 3.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 11.0 30.80 223.70Inward 2½ Somersaults

Alex NEWTON -- Plymouth Diving 6

105B 10 2.3 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 42.55 139.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

5235D 10 2.8 6.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 15.5 43.40 182.65Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

203B 5 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.0 36.80 219.45Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 16+ Platform, Preliminary

Rebecca GALLANTREE -- City of Leeds 1

103B 10 1.6 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.5 22.0 35.20 35.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 45.00 80.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 10 1.9 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 22.0 41.80 122.00Reverse Dive

5253B 10 3.4 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 52.70 174.70Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

405C 5 3.1 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 52.70 227.40Inward 2½ Somersaults

107B 10 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 31.50 258.90Forward 3½ Somersaults

Aimee WALKER -- City of Leeds 2

103B 10 1.6 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 22.0 35.20 35.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 42.00 77.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 10 1.9 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.5 38.95 116.15Reverse Dive

405B 10 2.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 50.40 166.55Inward 2½ Somersaults

205B 10 2.9 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 11.5 33.35 199.90Back 2½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 16.0 54.40 254.30Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Emma BARROW -- Plymouth Diving 3

103B 10 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 10 1.9 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 39.90 71.10Armstand Somersault

5132D 5 2.2 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 36.30 107.40Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 10 2.3 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 43.70 151.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 45.90 197.00Inward 2½ Somersaults

614B 10 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 43.20 240.20Armstand Double Somersault

Jenny COWEN -- City of Leeds 4

103B 10 1.6 8.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 23.5 37.60 37.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 10 1.9 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.5 24.0 45.60 83.20Reverse Dive

5331D 10 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 39.90 123.10Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405B 10 2.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 46.20 169.30Inward 2½ Somersaults

5251B 10 2.6 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 32.50 201.80Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

205B 10 2.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 37.70 239.50Back 2½ Somersaults

Jessica TAYLOR -- Plymouth Diving 5

103B 7.5 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 38.85 70.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 7.5 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 37.00 107.05Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 5 2.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 41.60 148.65Forward 2½ Somersaults

6241B 10 2.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 32.40 181.05Armstand Back Double Somersault ½ Twist

405B 10 2.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.5 43.40 224.45Inward 2½ Somersaults

Alex NEWTON -- Plymouth Diving 6

103B 10 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 10 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 17.5 31.50 62.70Back Dive

403B 10 2.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 34.00 96.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 10 2.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 41.40 138.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

5235D 10 2.8 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 4.5 16.5 46.20 184.30Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

203B 5 2.3 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 12.5 28.75 213.05Back 1½ Somersaults

Fran GODFROY -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 28.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 7.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.0 22.0 39.60 68.40Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 35.70 104.10Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 5 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.0 33.60 137.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 12.0 30.00 167.70Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 7.5 2.4 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 28.80 196.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Katie JOHNSON -- City of Leeds 8

103B 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 22.10 22.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 20.5 32.80 54.90Back Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 27.00 81.90Inward Dive

612B 5 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 107.40Armstand Somersault

105C 5 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 36.00 143.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 33.60 177.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Connie MONTGOMERY -- City of Leeds 9

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 25.50 25.50Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 47.10Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 16.5 26.40 73.50Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 24.65 98.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 16.5 36.30 134.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 21.25 155.70Armstand Somersault

Emily PATTINSON -- Darlington 10

101C 5 1.2 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 19.20 19.20Forward Dive

202A 5 1.7 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.0 22.10 41.30Back Somersault

401C 5 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 23.80 65.10Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 37.40 102.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.0 23.80 126.30Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 12.0 20.40 146.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 16+ 1m, Final

Kyle PRIOR -- Plymouth Diving 1

105B 1 2.6 6.5 5.5 6.0 4.5 6.0 17.5 45.50 202.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 55.80 258.35Inward 2½ Somersaults

5333D 1 2.6 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 15.5 40.30 298.65Reverse 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Tom OWENS -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

405C 1 3.1 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 18.5 57.35 189.35Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 5.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 18.5 55.50 244.85Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 14.5 43.50 288.35Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Richard BRADLEY -- City of Leeds 3

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 20.5 45.10 165.80Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.0 38.40 204.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 19.5 50.70 254.90Forward 2½ Somersaults

Adam SMALLWOOD -- Bradford Esprit 4

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 42.00 171.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 15.5 40.30 212.00Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 38.00 250.00Back 1½ Somersaults

Robert APPLEBY -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

105B 1 2.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 48.10 172.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 16.5 39.60 212.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 13.0 32.50 244.95Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Stephen APPLEBY -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

105C 1 2.4 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 15.0 36.00 157.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 200.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 16.0 35.20 235.90Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 16+ 1m, Preliminary

Kyle PRIOR -- Plymouth Diving 1

401B 1 1.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 22.0 33.00 33.00Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 8.0 8.5 8.0 7.0 8.0 24.0 31.20 64.20Forward Dive

303C 1 2.1 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 44.10 108.30Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 48.75 157.05Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 1 2.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 46.80 203.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 7.0 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 60.45 264.30Inward 2½ Somersaults

5333D 1 2.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 17.5 45.50 309.80Reverse 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Adam SMALLWOOD -- Bradford Esprit 2

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 20.0 34.00 34.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 27.00 61.00Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 28.00 89.00Back Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 40.70 129.70Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 19.0 45.60 175.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 17.5 45.50 220.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 15.0 30.00 250.80Back 1½ Somersaults

Stephen APPLEBY -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 25.20 55.80Inward Dive

203B 1 2.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 31.05 86.85Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 16.5 34.65 121.50Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 43.20 164.70Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 18.0 43.20 207.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 39.60 247.50Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Tom OWENS -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

103C 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 33.60 33.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 46.20 79.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 11.0 16.50 96.30Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 35.70 132.00Reverse 1½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 5.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 40.30 172.30Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 11.5 34.50 206.80Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 36.00 242.80Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Robert APPLEBY -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 17.0 28.90 28.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 35.65 64.55Back 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 24.50 89.05Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.0 35.70 124.75Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 1 2.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 46.80 171.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 4.0 6.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 33.60 205.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 37.50 242.65Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Richard BRADLEY -- City of Leeds 6

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.5 33.15 33.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 16.0 24.00 57.15Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 17.0 28.90 86.05Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.5 34.65 120.70Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5132D 1 2.2 7.0 7.0 6.5 4.5 5.5 19.0 41.80 162.50Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 13.0 31.20 193.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 46.80 240.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elliott COLLETT -- Bradford Esprit 7

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 12.5 21.25 21.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 19.5 31.20 52.45Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 25.50 77.95Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 35.20 113.15Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203C 1 2.0 7.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.0 36.00 149.15Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 31.50 180.65Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 17.0 40.80 221.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

Harry GLOVER -- Plymouth Diving 8

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 17.0 28.90 28.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 17.5 26.25 55.15Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.5 24.80 79.95Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.5 32.55 112.50Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

303C 1 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 29.40 141.90Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.5 25.30 167.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.0 26.40 193.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

Elliott HATHERLEY -- Plymouth Diving 9

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 25.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 24.00 49.50Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 24.80 74.30Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 14.5 30.45 104.75Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 1 2.3 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 9.0 20.70 125.45Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 30.00 155.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 30.00 185.45Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 16+ 3m, Final

Kyle PRIOR -- Plymouth Diving 1

305B 3 3.0 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 55.50 224.25Reverse 2½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 7.5 7.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 21.5 64.50 288.75Back 2½ Somersaults

5353B 3 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 13.5 47.25 336.00Reverse 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Adam SMALLWOOD -- Bradford Esprit 2

107C 3 2.8 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 16.5 46.20 193.60Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 40.60 234.20Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.0 19.5 52.65 286.85Inward 2½ Somersaults

Stephen APPLEBY -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.0 48.00 184.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 43.40 228.25Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 48.60 276.85Inward 2½ Somersaults

Richard BRADLEY -- City of Leeds 4

5132D 3 2.1 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 42.00 175.30Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 7.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 20.0 48.00 223.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 43.20 266.50Inward 2½ Somersaults

Robert APPLEBY -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

105B 3 2.4 5.5 4.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 17.0 40.80 177.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 12.5 35.00 212.80Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 49.95 262.75Inward 2½ Somersaults

Elliott COLLETT -- Bradford Esprit 6

5132D 3 2.1 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 159.00Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

301C 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 31.50 190.50Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 15.5 34.10 224.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 16+ 3m, Preliminary

Kyle PRIOR -- Plymouth Diving 1

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 22.0 35.20 35.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 8.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 6.5 22.5 47.25 82.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 8.0 8.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 23.5 42.30 124.75Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 22.0 44.00 168.75Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

305B 3 3.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 58.50 227.25Reverse 2½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 19.0 57.00 284.25Back 2½ Somersaults

5353B 3 3.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 19.0 66.50 350.75Reverse 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Adam SMALLWOOD -- Bradford Esprit 2

5132D 3 2.1 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 22.0 46.20 46.20Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 14.0 19.60 65.80Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 32.40 98.20Back Dive

105B 3 2.4 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 49.20 147.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 14.0 39.20 186.60Forward 3½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 32.40 219.00Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 18.5 51.80 270.80Back 2½ Somersaults

Robert APPLEBY -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 16.5 26.40 26.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 30.60 57.00Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 7.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 42.00 99.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 7.0 7.0 19.0 38.00 137.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 180.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 51.30 231.50Inward 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 10.5 29.40 260.90Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Richard BRADLEY -- City of Leeds 4

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 21.0 33.60 33.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 28.05 61.65Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 34.65 96.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 18.5 37.00 133.30Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5132D 3 2.1 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 42.00 175.30Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 21.0 50.40 225.70Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.0 35.10 260.80Inward 2½ Somersaults

Stephen APPLEBY -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 29.60 29.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 30.60 60.20Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 18.0 37.80 98.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 18.5 38.85 136.85Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 17.0 40.80 177.65Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 13.5 37.80 215.45Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 12.5 33.75 249.20Inward 2½ Somersaults

Elliott COLLETT -- Bradford Esprit 6

201B 3 1.8 7.5 7.0 5.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 37.80 37.80Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 25.20 63.00Inward Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 4.0 5.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 27.00 90.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 19.5 31.20 121.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 5.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 18.5 38.85 160.05Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

301C 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 30.60 190.65Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.0 35.20 225.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elliott HATHERLEY -- Plymouth Diving 7

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 27.20 27.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 34.65 61.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 28.00 89.85Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 21.60 111.45Back Dive

105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 15.0 36.00 147.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 35.00 182.45Back 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 38.40 220.85Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     

http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/ Page 81 09:47,  19 February 2007



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 16+ Platform, Final

Kyle PRIOR -- Plymouth Diving 1

205C 5 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.0 57.00 176.25Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 60.45 236.70Inward 2½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 5.5 19.5 66.30 303.00Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Adam SMALLWOOD -- Bradford Esprit 2

205C 5 3.0 4.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 52.50 158.50Back 2½ Somersaults

105B 5 2.6 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 39.00 197.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 60.45 257.95Inward 2½ Somersaults

Harry GLOVER -- Plymouth Diving 3

105B 7.5 2.4 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 31.20 145.95Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 12.5 33.75 179.70Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 7.5 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 45.60 225.30Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Elliott HATHERLEY -- Plymouth Diving 4

105B 5 2.6 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 40.30 137.70Forward 2½ Somersaults

5251B 10 2.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 6.0 14.0 36.40 174.10Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

614B 10 2.4 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 14.5 34.80 208.90Armstand Double Somersault

Richard BRADLEY -- City of Leeds 5

204C 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 37.40 120.05Back Double Somersault

304C 5 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 15.0 34.50 154.55Reverse Double Somersault

5141C 10 2.3 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 4.0 9.5 21.85 176.40Forward double somerault half twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 16+ Platform, Preliminary

Kyle PRIOR -- Plymouth Diving 1

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 33.60 33.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.5 45.15 78.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 6.5 22.5 40.50 119.25Armstand Somersault

205C 5 3.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 55.50 174.75Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 20.0 62.00 236.75Inward 2½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.5 21.0 71.40 308.15Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Adam SMALLWOOD -- Bradford Esprit 2

103B 10 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 19.0 30.40 30.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 42.00 72.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 10 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.0 33.60 106.00Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

205C 5 3.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 48.00 154.00Back 2½ Somersaults

105B 5 2.6 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 41.60 195.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 41.85 237.45Inward 2½ Somersaults

Harry GLOVER -- Plymouth Diving 3

103B 10 1.6 7.5 8.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 23.5 37.60 37.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 21.0 42.00 79.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 10 1.9 6.5 7.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 35.15 114.75Armstand Somersault

105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 15.0 36.00 150.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 39.15 189.90Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 7.5 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.0 16.0 38.40 228.30Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Elliott HATHERLEY -- Plymouth Diving 4

103B 10 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 28.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 42.00 70.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 10 1.9 4.5 6.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 14.0 26.60 97.40Armstand Somersault

105B 5 2.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 15.5 40.30 137.70Forward 2½ Somersaults

5251B 10 2.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 13.5 35.10 172.80Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

614B 10 2.4 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 28.80 201.60Armstand Double Somersault

Richard BRADLEY -- City of Leeds 5

202C 10 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.5 31.45 31.45Back Somersault

402C 10 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 16.5 24.75 56.20Inward Somersault

5123D 10 2.3 2.5 3.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 11.5 26.45 82.65Forward somersault one and a half twists

204C 5 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 37.40 120.05Back Double Somersault

304C 5 2.3 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 32.20 152.25Reverse Double Somersault

5141C 10 2.3 4.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 31.05 183.30Forward double somerault half twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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